for all of the required street pavement, sidewalks and drainage facilities to be 
constructed within dedicated or proposed rights-of-way. Said bond shall also secure 
proper installation of water and sewer lines in accordance with approved 
specifications and plans. The required performance bond shall be calculated at one 
hundred twenty-five (125) per cent of the construction costs of the above-required 
facilities.  

Said bond shall be furnished by a surety company of recognized standing, 
authorized to do business in the State of Florida and having a resident agent in 
Broward County. Provided, however, that the subdivider, owner or owners may, at

[...]

compliance with all of the requirements of the subdivision and platting regulations 
and ordinances of the city, all street lights and street markers are in place within the 
subdivision.  

Section 32.4. - Sidewalks. 
All sidewalks shall be constructed of two thousand five hundred (2,500) psi 
concrete not less than five (5) feet in width for public dedicated rights-of-way and 
four (4) feet for private rights-of-way, or as specified in each TOC district, and 
having a thickness of not less than four (4) inches, provided, however, that all